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Fee Schedule for Private Panel Attorneys Appointed to Represent
Indigent Defendants in Operation Lone Star Cases

effective 5.1.2025

Private Panel Attorneys appointed by Lone Star Defenders Office (LSDO) to represent indigent
Operation Lone Star defendants on or after May 1, 20251 will be compensated as follows:

Felony Cases

Hourly Rates:
e 1st Degree $150.00/hr
e 2nd Degree $150.00/hr
e 3rd Degree $150.00/hr
e State Jail Felony $150.00/hr

Note: Refer to the Appendix for a list of counties with an Urgent Unmet Need; felony cases
from these counties are compensated at a higher rate.

Misdemeanor Cases

Hourly Rates:
e (ClassA&B $120.00/hr

Appellate Cases

Appellate case work will be paid equivalent to the hourly rate for trial work based on the
degree of the underlying charge.

The hourly rate applicable is determined based on the “top charge” or highest charge
the indigent defendant is facing. All representation for a case will be compensated
according to the fee schedule in effect on the date of appointment on the case.

1 For cases assigned prior to May 1, 2025, the fee schedule established by the Texas Indigent Defense Commission
under its “Procedures for Appointment, Supervision, and Compensation of Counsel to Defendants Arrested Under
Operation Lone Star Pursuant to the Texas Supreme Court’s Border Security State of Disaster Emergency Order”
that was in effect on the date of appointment on the case shall apply.
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Special Rates for Jurisdictions with an Urgent Unmet Need

Special rates may be approved for representation if the standard fee schedule above does not
attract sufficient panel attorneys to accept Operation Lone Star case appointments. LSDO may
increase the hourly compensation rate up to $200.00 per hour. The approval shall be for
representation on cases in specific jurisdictions and will remain in effect until rescinded by LSDO’s
Executive Director. When an increase in the hourly rate is authorized, the increased rate shall
apply to all work performed on a case appointed under the special rate authorization from
appointment until the end of representation.

Jurisdictions for which special rates are approved, and the date upon which the rates are effective,
will be listed in an appendix to these procedures.

Travel Time, Expenses, and Compensation

In addition to reimbursement for LSDO-approved actual travel expenses (mileage, flight, and
rental car), appointed attorneys may be compensated for case-related travel time necessary to
provide representation based on the above rates. Such compensation requests will be considered
reasonable if the travel time is comparable to the travel time estimate based on flight schedules
or from common travel planning applications, such as Google Maps.

Attorneys should attempt to conserve travel expenses by handling matters on multiple cases
during a single trip, if possible. Hourly pay for travel time and travel expenses incurred during a
single trip on behalf of multiple cases may be claimed for only one of the cases.

Vouchers and Reimbursements

Attorneys should refer to LSDO’s policies for information related to vouchers, timekeeping, and
reimbursements for travel expenses.

Effective Date: 5/1/25

Approved by: M”\ /\ : W

Amrutha Jindal, Executive Director
Lone Star Defenders Office
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Appendix: Special Rates for Jurisdictions with an Urgent Unmet Need

The following counties have been found to have an urgent unmet need for attorneys to represent
defendants in Operation Lone Star cases:

e Dimmit County (as of May 1, 2025)
e Maverick County (as of May 1, 2025)
e Zavala County (as of May 1, 2025)

The hourly compensation rate is $200.00 per hour for representation in felony cases provided in
these counties. All representation for cases will be compensated according to the fee schedule in
effect on the date of appointment on the case.

Effective Date: 5/ /, / z5

Approved by: M }’\ W

Amrutha Jindal, Executive Director
Lone Star Defenders Office
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